
Thursday August 4, 20228

SHORT NOTICE INVITING TENDER
Short e-NIT No. CD-I/91 of 2022-23 Dated 30-07-2022  

For and on behalf of the Lieutenant Governor, Union Territory of Jammu and Kashmir e-tenders are invited on 
percentage basis from approved and eligible Contractors registered with Union Territory of J&K, CPWD, Railways, MES and
other State/Central Governments for each of the following works :- 

Position of AAA :- Accorded  
Major Head of Account :- Under Capex Budget. 

The Bidding documents Consisting of qualifying information, eligibility criteria, specifications, Drawings, bill of  quantities
(B.O.Q), Set of terms and conditions of contract and other details can be seen/downloaded from the departmental website
http://jktenders.gov.in as per below schedule :

Sd/-
(Er. K.K Atri)

Executive Engineer
DIP/J-6258/22 PWD (R&B) Const. Div. No. I
Dated:03-08-2022 Jammu

1 Date of Issue of Tender Notice 01-08-2022

2 Period of downloading of bidding documents From 01-08-2022 to 10-08-2022, 1630 Hrs

3 Date, Time and place of pre-bid meeting 05-08-2022 at 1300 Hrs. in the Office of Executive Engineer
PWD (R&B) Const. Divn. No. I Jammu

4 Bid submission Start Date 01-08-2022

5 Bid Submission End Date 10-08-2022 upto 1630 Hrs

6 Date & time of opening of Technical Bids (Online) 12-08-2022 on or after 1200 Hrs in the Office of Executive
Engineer PWD (R&B) Const. Divn. No. I Jammu

7 Date & time of opening of Financial Bids (Online) To be notified after technical bid evaluation is completed

S.
No

Name of Work Name of
Division

Advertise
d Cost
(`̀ in Lacs)

Cost of
document
(in `̀)

Earnest
Money
(in `̀)

Time
Allowed for
complete-on

Time and date
of opening of
tender

Class of
Contractor

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
1 Construction of deep drain and heavy duty

tilling on road from Qasim Nagar to
Chacha Chowk Narwal and culvert at Bhat
Colony near H/o Abdul Majid Khattana
(Under Capex Budget)

PWD (R&B)
Const. Divn.
No. I Jammu

14.65 600 29300
(2% of the
Advertised
Cost)

01 Month (1200 Hrs) on or
after 12-08-2022

"A" , "B"
"C" & "D"
Class

2 Construction of deep drain and heavy duty
tiling on road from National Highway to
Doongian via Rajiv Nagar and Karyani
Talab Jammu (Under Capex Budget)

PWD (R&B)
Const. Divn.
No. I Jammu

11.84 600 23680
(2% of the
Advertised
Cost)

01 Month (1200 Hrs) on or
after 12-08-2022

"A" , "B"
"C" & "D"
Class

3 Construction of Pucca Drain
/Macadamization of road at Baba Farid
Nagar Sehora W.No. 7 near Tubewell
(Under Capex Budget 2022-23)

PWD (R&B)
Const. Divn.
No. I Jammu

14.80 600 29600
(2% of the
Advertised
Cost)

01 Month (1200 Hrs) on or
after 12-08-2022

"A" , "B"
"C" & "D"
Class

4 Construction of drains and lane No. 3 near
Satsang Ghar R.S.Pura (Under Capex
Budget for the year 2022-23)

PWD (R&B)
Const. Divn.
No. I Jammu

10.00 600 20000
(2% of the
Advertised
Cost)

01 Month (1200 Hrs) on or
after 12-08-2022

"A" , "B"
"C" & "D"
Class

5 Construction of Lane and Drain in W.No. 6
Baba Farid Nagar Panchayat Halqa
Sehora Jammu (Under Capex Budget for
the year 2022-23)

PWD (R&B)
Const. Divn.
No. I Jammu

8.50 600 17000
(2% of the
Advertised
Cost)

01 Month (1200 Hrs) on or
after 12-08-2022

"A" , "B"
"C" & "D"
Class

6 Construction of Internal road to Bagga
Marh near Satsang Ghar at R.S.Pura
Jammu (Phase-I) Under Capex Budget for
the year 2022-23.

PWD (R&B)
Const. Divn.
No. I Jammu

15.00 600 30000
(2% of the
Advertised
Cost)

01 Month (1200 Hrs) on or
after 12-08-2022

"A" , "B"
"C" & "D"
Class

7 Up-gradation of road in Gali No. 3 Brij
Nagar P/o Miran Sahib Tehsil R.S.Pura
Jammu (Under Capex Budget)

PWD (R&B)
Const. Divn.
No. I Jammu

12.97 600 25940
(2% of the
Advertised
Cost)

01 Month (1200 Hrs) on or
after 12-08-2022

"A" , "B"
"C" & "D"
Class

8 Construction of road from Upper Gaziabad
at Sunjwan (Under Capex Budget for the
year 2022-23)

PWD (R&B)
Const. Divn.
No. I Jammu

3.96 600 7920
(2% of the
Advertised
Cost)

01 Month (1200 Hrs) on or
after 12-08-2022

"A" , "B"
"C" & "D"
Class

9 Re-construction of damaged crossing at
Peer Bagh Colony Sunjwan Jammu
(Under Capex Budget for the year 2022-
23)

PWD (R&B)
Const. Divn.
No. I Jammu

7.70 600 15400
(2% of the
Advertised
Cost)

01 Month (1200 Hrs) on or
after 12-08-2022

"A" , "B"
"C" & "D"
Class

10 Improvement / Repair of road from
Sunjwan to Upper Batala Nakki (Under
Capex Budget for the year 2022-23)

PWD (R&B)
Const. Divn.
No. I Jammu

9.62 600 19240
(2% of the
Advertised
Cost)

01 Month (1200 Hrs) on or
after 12-08-2022

"A" , "B"
"C" & "D"
Class

11 Balance work for Construction of road
from Shaka Mohalla Thanger Channi
Himmat, Jammu (Under Capex Budget for
the year 2022-23)

PWD (R&B)
Const. Divn.
No. I Jammu

4.49 600 8980
(2% of the
Advertised
Cost)

01 Month (1200 Hrs) on or
after 12-08-2022

"A" , "B"
"C" & "D"
Class

12 Construction of link road to Jai Kanjak
Devsthan at Sultanpur on Bari Brahmana
Bishnah road (Length 1.50 Kms) Under
Capex Budget for the year 2022-23

PWD (R&B)
Const. Divn.
No. I Jammu

10.00 600 20000
(2% of the
Advertised
Cost)

01 Month (1200 Hrs) on or
after 12-08-2022

"A" , "B"
"C" & "D"
Class

13 Construction of proposed RCC drain
including crossing in Gulmarg Colony
Bathindi (Left side) Under Capex Budget
for the year 2022-23

PWD (R&B)
Const. Divn.
No. I Jammu

21.06 600 42120
(2% of the
Advertised
Cost)

01 Month (1200 Hrs) on or
after 12-08-2022

"A" , "B"  &
"C" Class

14 Up-gradation of road including construc-
tion of pucca drain  Shia Masjid, Kargil
Colony, Jammu (Under Capex Budget for
the year 2022-23)

PWD (R&B)
Const. Divn.
No. I Jammu

9.97 600 19940
(2% of the
Advertised
Cost)

01 Month (1200 Hrs) on or
after 12-08-2022

"A" , "B"
"C" & "D"
Class

15 Improvement of Lane / Drain from H/o
Bashir Sahib (Retd. Chief Engineer)
Hamza Colony / Gulmarg Colony) Under
Capex Budget for the year 2022-23

PWD (R&B)
Const. Divn.
No. I Jammu

10.06 600 20120
(2% of the
Advertised
Cost)

01 Month (1200 Hrs) on or
after 12-08-2022

"A" , "B"
"C" & "D"
Class

16 Construction of drain at Zuberabad and
Tarkhana Mohalla at Sunjwan (Under
Capex Budget for the year 2022-23)

PWD (R&B)
Const. Divn.
No. I Jammu

6.94 600 13880
(2% of the
Advertised
Cost)

01 Month (1200 Hrs) on or
after 12-08-2022

"A" , "B"
"C" & "D"
Class

17 Construction of proposed RCC drain
including crossing in Gulmarg Colony
Bathindi (Right side) Under Capex Budget
for the year 2022-23

PWD (R&B)
Const. Divn.
No. I Jammu

15.00 600 30000
(2% of the
Advertised
Cost)

01 Month (1200 Hrs) on or
after 12-08-2022

"A" , "B"
"C" & "D"
Class

18 Construction of Drain in parts from Small
Rotary to Jagannath Enclave South
Extension-1A Trikuta Nagar (Under Capex
Budget for the year 2022-23)

PWD (R&B)
Const. Divn.
No. I Jammu

4.89 600 9780
(2% of the
Advertised
Cost)

01 Month (1200 Hrs) on or
after 12-08-2022

"A" , "B"
"C" & "D"
Class

UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU & KASHMIR
OFFICE THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PWD (R&B) CONST. DIVN. NO. I, JAMMU

In the Court of Principal District Judge, Kishtwar.
Before : - Y. P. Kotwal

1. Farida Begum, Aged 55 years W/o Late Irshad Ahmed Waza
2. Danish Irshad Waza, Aged 29 years S/o Late Irshad Ahmed Waza
3. Jannat Ifra Waza, Aged 26 years D/o Late Irshad Ahmed Waza
4. Iram Sabha Waza, Aged 23 years D/o Late Irshad Ahmed Waza All R/o Ward No. 13 Near

Masjid Hasnain Akhyarabad Kishtwar. Tehsil & District Kishtwar.
Vs

Public at large.
In the matter of:

Application for grant of Succession Certificate.
NOTICE TO PUBLIC AT LARGE

Whereas, the applicants named above have applied for grant of succession certificate of
amounts i.e Gratuity, Leave Salary, 6th pay commission arrears and DA arrear, of deceased 
namely Irshad Ahmed Waza S/o Late Altaf Hussain Waza R/o Kishtwar, who was serving as Field
Supervisor in office of The Divisional Manager J&K Forest Development Corporation Extraction
Division Kishtwar who was died on 23.02.2022. The Tentative amount details are as under:-

1. Gratuity & Leave Salary =Rs. 16,31,380/-
2. 6th Pay Commission Arrear/DA Arrear = Rs. 09,11519/-
Total amounting of Rs. 25,42,899/- (Rupees Twenty-five lacs forty thousands eight hundred

and Ninety-nine only) lying in the office of the Divisional Manager J&K Forest Development
Corporation Extraction Division Kishtwar

Hence through this publication public at general is hereby informed that if any body has any
objection in the issuance of succession certificate in favour of the applicants he/she/they may file
objections if any in mis court on or before next date of hearing which is fixed on 16.08.2022 failing
which and appropriate orders shall be passed. Given under my hand and seal today 27.07.2022.

Sd/-
Principal District Judge 

Kishtwar

In the Court of Principal District Judge, Kishtwar.
Before : - Yash Pal Kotwal

1. Bimla Devi W/o Late Ranjeet Kumar
2. Auyush Shan aged 09 years, S/o Late Ranjeet Kumar
3. Aditya Shan aged 06 years, S/o Late Ranjeet Kumar
4. Ayishka Shan aged 04 years, (Minor) D/o Late Ranjeet Kumar All R/o

Pathgwai Tagood Tehsil & District Kishtwar. Minors through their mother Bimla
Devi.

Vs
Nemo.

In the matter of:
Application for grant of Succession Certificate.

NOTICE TO PUBLIC AT LARGE
Whereas, the applicants named above have applied for grant of succession

certificate in respect of amount i.e Rs. 10,00,000/- (Ten Lakh) as Janta Insurance
Sanctioned vide Government of Jammu & Kashmir Civil Secretariat Finance
Department (Insurance Section) Vide NO. FD-INSR/4/2021-97 Dated 13.06.2022
lying in the office of SSP Kishtwar in the name of deceased Ranjeet Kumar S/o
Prehlad Bhagat R/o Pathgwari Tagood Tehsil Mughalmiadan District
Kishtwar, who was died on 10.09.2020, due to an accident

Hence through this publication public at general is hereby informed that if
any body have/has any objection in the issuance of succession certificate in
favour of the applicants he/she/they may file objections in this court on or before
next date of hearing which is fixed on 20.08.2022 failing which and appropriate
orders shall be passed. Given under my hand and seal today 27.07.2022.

Sd/-
Principal District Judge 

Kishtwar


